
 

NRrhlx<+ feujy MsOgyiesaV dkiksZjs'ku fyfeVsM 

¼NRrhlx<+ 'kklu dk ,d midze½ 

lh-vkbZ-,u-%U 14103 CT 2001 SGC 014691, 

bZ&esy%cmdcraipur@gmail.com, 

osclkbV :  www.cmdc.co.in 

eq[; dk;kZy; %  

lsDVj 24] CykWd uacj 7 ,] rr̀h; ry] vVy 

uxj] uok jk;iqj ¼N-x-½ & 492015 

                                          Date  03.02.2026 

   ON LINE FORWARD AUCTION NOTICE 

Forward Auction No: MSTC/RPR/CHHATTISGARH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD./3/SECTOR 24  OFFICE COMPLEX BLOCK 7A THIRD FLOOR 

NAVA RAIPUR/25-26/50337 

1. The following materials are available for sale through Online Forward 

Auction process from CMDC-Aridongri Iron ore Mines, the material will be delivered 

on Ex Mines basis through road transport. 

 

 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Material 

Description 
 

Fe % 

(Range) 

Quantity 

(in 

Metric 

Tonne) 

& Lot 

Size 

Location 

EMD per lot 

in Rs. (@Rs. 

500 per 

Metric 

Tonne) 

Bidding 

Basis 

Start 
Bid 

Price / 
Floor 
Price 

(Rs/Mt.) 

Auction 

Date/Start 

Time 

    1. Iron Ore 
Fines 

(Magnetite) 
 

Size :             
(-)10mm 

55-58% 

 

 

40000 Aridongri Iron ore 

Mines of CMDC 

situated at Village - 

Kacche(Aridongri), 

Tehsil-

Bhanupratapur, Distt 

- Uttar Bastar, 

Kanker 

Rs.  

2,50,00,000 
 

(Two  Crore 

Fifty Lacs 

only) 

 

 

Ex-Mine 

basis 

through 

Road 

transport 

3264.00  

 

 19.02.2026/ 

12:00 noon 
58-60% 10000 

 50000 

(One 

lot) 

                  

             NOTE -  

                      1. Quantity tolerance is +/- 10% per lot for road transport only. 

2. The successful bidders must require to deposit non-interest bearing advance 

payment covering 100% Sale offer value on or before 07 days from the date of 

issuance of acceptance/ offer letter without penalty. 
 

 

The bid value quoted shall be the price exclusive of GST & TCS in 

Rs.per MT for the material as per the above-mentioned Fe percentage. 

 



The bid value quoted shall be the basic price in Rs per Metric Tonne (MT) for the 

material/product Basic Price is inclusive of Royalty, DMF (District Mineral Foundation), 

NMETF (National Mineral Exploration Trust Fund), Additional Amount @150% of 

royalty (as per MMDR Amendment Act).  

 

Forest cess, Infrastructure & Environment Development cess, loading charge @ Rs 50 

per MT, GST as applicable and any other statutory duties, levies, taxes, cess, etc., 

applicable at the time of supplies or that may be introduced in future will be extra and are 

payable by the successful bidders.  

In addition to the above, the successful bidder has to deposit @ Rs. 200 per tonne as 

Additional Security Deposit (ASD) to meet the variance in royalty or other taxes etc., 

which may arise in future. 

 

The buyer has to make his own arrangement for transportation, weighment to be done at 

the weighbridge duly designated by CMDC.  

Any other facilities provided by CMDC will be charged extra. 
 

 

2. (i) Auction Date & Time    :  19.02.2026 & 12:00 Noon                     

 

     (ii) Inspection Date :  03.02.2026 To 10.02.2026  (only on working 

days) 

 

     (iii) Last date for submission of documents required for evaluation of Eligibility: 
12.02.2026 (23:59:59) 

     (iv)  Inspection Time : Mines working hours 

 

      (v) Auction Engine : www.mstcecommerce.com 

 

For further details please visit MSTC website . 
 

 

 

         Managing Director 

  


